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TECHNICAL DATASHEET  
COMPRESSION SPRAYER “DEA 2000” 

COD.3346 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Model 3346 compression sprayer is designed for dispensing liquid solutions. 
 

Manual compression sprayer  With discharge valve and adjustable spray 
nozzle 

Working pressure  2 bar 

Tank material Polyethylene 

Pin material Special plastic 

Nozzle material OT58 

Pin and valve springs material Stainless steel AISI 302 

O-rings material NBR 

Tank capacity 2 lt 

Filling diameter 60 mm 

Total net weight 460 g 

Package dimension 48x37x31 cm 

Weight (10 pcs.) 5 kg 
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Spraying performance:  
                                               

PRESSURE 
BAR 

FLOW RATE 
LT/MIN 

NOZZLE (HOLE 
1,25) 

1,0 
1,5 
2,0 
 

0,22 
0,29 
0,37 

 
60° 

1,0 
1,5 
2,0 
 

0,46 
0,61 
0,77 

 
JET 

 
 
The sprayer works correctly with liquids like sea-water, petrol, fuel oil, cleansers, herbicides, hydraulic 
oils, combustible oils, methanol. 
The sprayer cannot work with acetone, turpentine, solvents, trichloroethylene, varnishing, ethyl alcohol. 
 
 

CLEANING: wash the tank after every use with clean water. 
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